South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:11:03 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0483 (Rat #0131, Act #0055 of 1997) General Bill, By Fair and Giese

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-635 SO AS TO
DEFINE "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDER", "FIREFIGHTER", AND "HOME HEALTH CARE WORKER", TO
PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO ASSAULTS THESE INDIVIDUALS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES IS GUILTY OF
A EITHER A MISDEMEANOR OR A FELONY, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES, AND TO PROVIDE A SEVERABILITY
CLAUSE.-AMENDED TITLE

03/05/97
03/05/97
04/16/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/22/97
04/23/97
04/23/97
05/14/97
05/15/97
05/15/97
05/15/97
05/16/97
05/20/97
05/20/97

05/21/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
06/04/97
06/05/97
06/05/97
06/13/97
06/13/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-26

Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-38

Amended HJ-58

Read second time HJ-59

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-59
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-3
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cromer, Scott &
Lanford HJ-65

Conference committee appointed Sens. Bryan, Fair, Rankin SJ-3

Free conference powers granted HJ-86

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Cromer, Scott & Lanford HJ-87
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-88

Free conference powers granted SJ-13

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Bryan, Fair, Rankin SJ-13
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-13

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-17

Ratified R 131

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/97

Copies available

Act No. 55

Page 1 of 1



