

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0483 (Rat #0131, Act #0055 of 1997) General Bill, By Fair and Giese

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-635 SO AS TO DEFINE "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDER", "FIREFIGHTER", AND "HOME HEALTH CARE WORKER", TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO ASSAULTS THESE INDIVIDUALS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES IS GUILTY OF A EITHER A MISDEMEANOR OR A FELONY, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES, AND TO PROVIDE A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE.-AMENDED TITLE

03/05/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
03/05/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
04/16/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
04/17/97	Senate	Amended SJ-26
04/17/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
04/22/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
04/23/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
04/23/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9
05/14/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-38
05/15/97	House	Amended HJ-58
05/15/97	House	Read second time HJ-59
05/15/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-59
05/16/97	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-3
05/20/97	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21
05/20/97	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cromer, Scott & Lanford HJ-65
05/21/97	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Bryan, Fair, Rankin SJ-3
05/29/97	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-86
05/29/97	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Cromer, Scott & Lanford HJ-87
05/29/97	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-88
05/29/97	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-13
05/29/97	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Bryan, Fair, Rankin SJ-13
05/29/97	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-13
05/29/97	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-17
06/04/97		Ratified R 131
06/05/97		Signed By Governor
06/05/97		Effective date 06/05/97
06/13/97		Copies available
06/13/97		Act No. 55